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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Western Fair Raceway
Date Monday, 28 November 2022 Post Time 17:50
Weather Clear 1C

Track Condition Fast

No of Races 10 Number of 0 Total Entries 84
qualifying races

Mutual Handle $487,237

Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge

Jeff Minler Scott Ksionzyk Don Lawrence (remote)

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office

Matt Gregory is training.

Jason Ryan was in for an urging video review from Nov 25 race #8. Was found to be in
violation of AGCO rule 22.23 B (did use more than acceptable wrist action while urging).
This is a second offence within 1 year. 5 day driving suspension plus a monetary
penalty of $300. Days to be served are December 18-22. 2022. Ruling # 1967231
Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Reviewed the break in last turn by #3 Sand Walker, no violations.
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Race 7 Fine Credit finished with broken equipment (shoe).

Race 8 Clear
Race 9 Total Credit finished distanced and must qualify.

Race 10 Reviewed pylons on #1 Clothes Optional after the start, was inside 1, no
violations.



